
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

September 14 thru 20, 2020 

 

 
 

 
For Date: 09/14/2020  -  Monday  

 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-64034        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-64038        0014:55 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7406] CHARLES DOUGHERTY RESIDENCE - ROBBS WY 

 

20-64039        0049 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64040        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-64041        0106 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64047        0216:08 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64049        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64053        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-64057        0528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

20-64058        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64059        0544 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-64060        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64510        0700:36 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-64098        1047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64103        1119 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-64139        1459 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PROFESSIONAL BUILDING - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-64163        1520:00 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-138-OF 

 

20-64146        1529:29 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-64149        1547 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-64152        1627:22 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-64158        1702 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64160        1706 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64181        1916 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-64183        1924 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-64184        1925 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-64190        1945 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64192        1951 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64201        2023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-64202        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8505] SITTERLY MOVERS - WHATELY RD 

 

20-64204        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64205        2038:27 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-64207        2049 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-64223        2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-64224        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64228        2357 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64229        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 



 

For Date: 09/15/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-64230        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64231        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5722] MILL VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64232        0004:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64234        0038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-64237        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64253        0640:23 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64287        1352:27 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal 
Control   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-64290        1406:50 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-139-OF 

 

20-64297        1420:33 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-64298        1446:34 911 MIS DIAL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-64303        1526 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64306        1537 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64325        1641:12 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-64334        1732 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-64337        1748:39 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HENRY ST 

 

20-64343        1818:28 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 SB X25 - ROUTE 91 

 

20-64354        1842 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64357        1901 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-64358        1911:30 COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 



       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-138-OF 

 

20-64365        1951:07 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HEDGE ROW - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-64367        2010 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64369        2015:43 CHECK WELFARE Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] IAO THE MEADOWS HOUSING - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-64377        2048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64378        2057 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-64381        2122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 09/16/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-64398        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-64399        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64400        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64401        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-64409        0129 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-64411        0215:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-64413        0242 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-64414        0307 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64415        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-64416        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64417        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64418        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

20-64419        0407 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 



20-64426        0546:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-64466        1102:34 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOTTOM UNIT - GRAVES ST 

 

20-64476        1152:56 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64487        1237:06 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

20-64512        1502:14 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64522        1613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-64548        1725 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-64551        1732:34 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

20-64562        1840:16 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

20-64586        1942 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-64590        1949:50 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-64610        2123 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-64616        2142:36 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [GRF] ERVING GAS AREA - RT 2 

 

20-64624        2221 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

 

For Date: 09/17/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-64636        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

20-64637        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-64639        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64643        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-64644        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64647        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64648        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64649        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-64650        0221 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-64651        0240 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64652        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7021] ALL STATES ASPHALT - LIQUID PLANT - RIVER RD 

 

20-64653        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-64658        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64659        0522 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-64672        0758:18 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64705        1105:47 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64756        1526 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-64763        1558:52 DETAIL REQUEST Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DETAIL REQUEST 

 

20-64766        1604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
          Location:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD 

 

20-64767        1608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-64779        1706:07 911 CELL MIS DIAL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FARMING OFF OF - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-64796        1855 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64799        1908 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64800        1910:38 911 CELL HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-64804        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD PRE SCHOOL - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64813        1943 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-64820        2022 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-140-OF 

 

20-64837        2144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/18/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-64859        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-64860        0021 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-64862        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64863        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-64864        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64865        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64872        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

20-64873        0243 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-64875        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-64878        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64879        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64880        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-64881        0406 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-64887        0619 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-64890        0638:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-64904        0843:47 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-64912        0907 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-93-AR 

           Summons:    SHEPERD, CHRISTOPHER M      

           Address:    7 OAK KNOLL DR   DEERFIELD, MA 



           Charges:    MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 

§17 

                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

20-64980        1446 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-64991        1540 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-64992        1553 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH TO SOUTH - RIVER RD 

 

20-64993        1554:56 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-76-AC 

 

20-65005        1701 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-65021        1815 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65052        1956 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65055        2000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65057        2003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-65063        2014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOUSE CHECK - RIVER RD 

 

20-65062        2015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-65064        2019 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65067        2031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-65079        2048 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

20-65090        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65103        2228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65105        2232 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-65106        2237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65125        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/19/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-65146        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

20-65140        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65141        0107:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65143        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65145        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65147        0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65148        0122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65149        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65150        0159 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] LEE & STILLWATER  NEIGHBORHOODS 

 

20-65151        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65152        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65153        0335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65155        0346 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-65156        0410 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-65192        0930 ADMINISTRATIVE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-65194        1038 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-65199        1106 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65205        1127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-65210        1130 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-65216        1147:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-65219        1200:25 SAFETY HAZARD Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-65276        1444:33 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

20-65294        1534:35 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] SUGARLOAF ST EXT + RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20WHA-11-AC 

 

20-65302        1603:56 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HENRY ST 

 

20-65315        1645 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65323        1711 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-65330        1721 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-65336        1740 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-65339        1754 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-65346        1805:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-65354        1828 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65364        1920 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65369        1954 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65371        1958 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65372        1958 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-65373        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-65380        2025:38 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/DOUBLEDAY DORM - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-65381        2029:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD @ INDUSTRIAL E 

 

20-65388        2054:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD @ INDUSTRIAL E 

 

20-65397        2120:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-65402        2140:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65404        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65409        2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65411        2204:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND @ SUGARLOAF 

 

20-65413        2218:06 LOUD MUSIC COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POSSIBLY MCCLELLAND FARM RD AREA - RIVER RD 

 

20-65431        2348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/20/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-65438        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65440        0025:36 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH OF THE RESIDENCE AT SCHOOL HOUSE HILL - RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822046 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-77-AC 

 

20-65454        0208 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-65455        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-65457        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65458        0334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-65460        0345 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-65462        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65463        0547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-65464        0557 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65467        0621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-65468        0623 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-65469        0641:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822039 



        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-94-AR 

           Summons:    ALLLENDE, HENDNICK       

           Address:    41 CHESTER ST FL Apt. #3   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

20-65485        0835:13 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

20-65487        0840 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

20-65492        0913 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65502        0957 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-65516        1049 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-65535        1248 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-65552        1426:08 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65561        1530 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65563        1539 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65566        1606 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-65569        1610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-65579        1637 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-65611        1921 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-65613        1923 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-65614        1937 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65615        1945 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65631        2023 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-65640        2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

 


